
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN OKALOOSA 
COUNTY, FLORIDA AND THE GEHRING GROUP, INC. 

CONTRACT NO. C21-3079-RM 

This First Amendment to the Agreement between Okaloosa County, a political subdivision of 
the State of Florida (the "County"), and The Gehring Group, Inc. (the "Contractor"), executed this 

7th day of September 2022, is made a part of the original Agreement dated May 4, 2021, 
Contract No. C2 l-3079-RM (the "original Agreement"), incorporated herein by reference. The 
County and Contractor hereby agree as follows: 

I. The County and Contractor wish to amend the original Agreement to include the following 
service and corresponding rate of compensation: 

Contractor shall perform a comprehensive Risk Management Risk Evaluation Program study 
of the Self Insurance Fund at a cost of nineteen thousand dollars ($19,000.00). 

2. OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT. Except as specifically modified herein, all 
terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the parties, dated May 4, 2021 and 
any amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. The terms, statements, requirements, or prov1s10ns 
contained in this Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any 
conflicting or inconsistent terms, statements, requirements or provisions contained in any other 
document or attachment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day 
and year first written above. 

THE GEHRING GROUP INC. 

~ Managing Director TITLE: 

Kurt N. Gehring 

Print Name 

OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA 
CONTRACT #: C21-3079-RM 
THE GEHRING GROUP, INC . . Jeffrey A Hyde ~~g~~allysignedbyJeff~eyA' ' 

BY. Date. 2022.09.07 16:05.04 -05 00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CONSULTANT 
BROKERAGE SERVICES Jeffrey Hyde, Purchasing Manager 
EXPIRES: 05/03/2024 W/2-(1) RENEWALS 

Contract No. C2 l-3079-RM 

http:16:05.04
http:2022.09.07
http:19,000.00



